



## **UCO BANK**

#### सम्मान आपके विश्वास का

Honors your trust

अंकवाZOV/यों एवं विP&D/2016-17/137

दिनांक/Date: 24.01.2017

### निविदा स्चना/TENDER NOTICE

विनिर्दिष्ट के अनुसार वस्तुओं के दर हेतु मुहरबंद निविदाये आमंत्रित हैं। Sealed items rate tenders are invited for the works noted hereunder:

क्रं. स. /s.N	कार्य का विवरण/Name of work	कार्य-स्थल/Location of work	अनुमानित लागत/Estimated Cost
1	महमूरगंज शाखा एटी एम , जनपद वाराणसी में आंतरिक साज -सज्जा का कार्य/ interior & furniture work at Mahmoorganj Branch ATM Distt Varanasi	महमूरगंज शाखा एटी एम , जनपद वाराणसी / Mahmoorganj Branch ATM Distt Varanasi	Rs 107700/-
2	महमूरगंज शाखा एटी एम , जनपद वाराणसी में विदुअत कार्य / Electrical work atMahmoorganj Branch ATM Distt Varanasi	महमूरगंज शाखा एटी एम , <b>जनपद</b> वाराणसी / Mahmoorganj Branch ATM Distt Varanasi	Rs 26500/-
3	महमूरगंज शाखा एटी एम , जनपद वाराणसी में सिविल कार्य / Civil work atMahmoorganj Branch ATM Distt Varanasi	महमूरगंज शाखा एटी एम , जनपद वाराणसी / Mahmoorganj Branch ATM Distt Varanasi	Rs 120000/-

#### निबंधन एवं शर्ते/ Terms and Conditions :

- 1. कार्य की पूर्ति हेतु समय : 15 दिन / Time of completion of work : 15 days.
- 2. अर्नेस्ट मनी डिपाजिट : निविदा जमा करने के समय पे आईर/ डी डी / बैंकर्स चेक के रूप में अनुमानित लागत का 1% / Earnest Money Deposit : 1% of estimated value at the time of submission of tender in the form of pay order/DD/Banker's cheque.
- 3. आरंभिक अभिरक्षा जमाराशि : सफल बोली लगाने वाले की अर्नेस्ट डिपाजिट मनी को शामिल करते हुए अनुबंधित राशी का 2% / initial security deposit : 2% of the contract value including the EMD by successful bidder.
- 4. सफल बोली लगाने वाले के द्वारा अर्नेस्ट मनी डिपाजिट एवं आरंभिक अभिरक्षा जमा राशी, अनुबंध की अभिरक्षा राशी व रिटेंशन मनी के एवज में समायोजित कर ली जाएगी / The EMD and ISD so deposited by the successful bidder, will be adjusted with the security deposity retention money for the contract.
- 5. क्षतिपूर्ति वहन अविध : कार्य के वास्तविक समापन से छ: माह की अविध तक / Defects liability period : 6 months from date of virtual completion of work.
- 6. निविदा के जमा करने का अंतिम समय एवं तिथि : 03.02.2017 को अपराहन 2.00 बजे/ Time and last date of submission of tenders : 2:00PM on 03.02.2017.
- 7. निविदा खोलने का अंतिम समय एवं तिथि : 03.02.2017 अपराहन 4:00 बजे/ Time and last date of opening the tenders : 4:00PM on 03.02.2017.
- 8. जमा करने का स्थान / Place of submission :

यूको बैंक, अंचल कार्यालय, डी-63/8-1-एम, मौजा - तुलसीपुर,

महमूरगंज, वाराणसी - 221010

UCO Bank, Zonal Office, D- 63/8-1-M, Mauza -Tulsipur, Mahmoorgani, Varanasi - 221010

- 9. बिना कोई कारण बताये किसी व् सभी निविदाओं को स्थगित करने व निरस्त करने का अपना अधिकार बैंक के पास सुरक्षित है | सभी निविदाये, जिसमे निर्दिष्ट कोई शर्त पूरी नहीं है या किसी भी रूप में अपूर्ण है, निरास्त की जा सकती है / Bank reserves its right to postpone/ reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason what so ever. All tenders in which any of the prescribed conditions are not fulfilled or are incomplete in any respect are liable to be rejected.
- 10. सेवा कर निमयान्सार लगे होगा / Service tax applicable as per norms.
- 11. Only empaneled contractors can eubmit tenders.

अंचल प्रबंधक / Zonal Manager

यूको बैंक, अंचल कार्यालय, डी-63/8-1-एम, मौज़ा - तुलसीपुर, महमूरगंज, वाराणसी -221010 UCO Bank, Zonal Office, D- 63/8-1-M, Mauza - Tulsipur, Mahmoorganj, Varanasi – 221010

Phone: 0542-2221723, 2223323, Fax - 0542- 2223123

# Detailed Estimate/schedule of quantity of Civil Work of proposed

ATM for UCO Bank Mahnnorganj Branch.

SL. NO.	Item of Work	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1.0	Earth work in excation in foundation in ordinary soil lime clay or sand including left up to 1.5 mts. And lead up to 1.5 mts. In columns.	Cmt	11.90		
2.0	0.15 mt. thick PCC in 1:2:4 in foundation base	Cmt	3.60		
3.0	R.C.C. work For Beam with 1:1.5:3 cement coarse and 2 cm gauge stone chips excluding column. Lintel and beam cost of reinforcement	Cmt	1.85		
4.0	First class brick work in 1:6 cement and fine sand mortar in superstructure	Cmt	13.72		
5.0	RCC work in slab, chhajjas staircase in 1:2:4 cement mortar including shuttering centering.	Cmt	4.47		
6.0	Steelwork in column, ground, plinth and slab beams RCC slab including bending and steel wastage etc.	Qtl	4.00		
7.0	PCC flooring in total covered 0.10 mt. thick & complete in all respect.	sq.mt	7.50		
8.0	12 mm thick plaster on both sidewalls and ceiling 1.5 mix.	Sq.mt	96.62		
9.0	Providing and fixing rolling shutters	Sq.mt	7.50		
10.0	Centering and shuttering charges	Sq.mt	9.00		
11.0	Painting of outsides wall with Apex paint	Sq.mt	45.70		
				Total Rs. Say Rs.	0.00

## For :- Bharat & Associates

To, The AGM UCO Bank, Zonal Office Bhelupur, Varanasi

Dear Sir

# **Reg :- Estimate of proposed ATM for UCO Bank Railway Station Cantt**

with the reference of As per Telephonic instruction. I have visited to above site on dated 12-11-2009 for purpose of preparing estimate for ATM site. We are submitting

SL. NO.	Item of Work	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1.0	Earth filling in total covered with front side open	Cmt	28.35	175.00	4961.25
2.0	Earth work in excation in foundation in ordinary soil lime clay or sand including left up to 1.5 mts. And lead up to 1.5 mts. In columns.	Cmt	12.75	180.00	2295.00
3.0	0.15 mt. thick PCC in 1:2:4 in foundation base	Cmt	2.34	1270.00	2971.80
4.0	R.C.C. work column with 1:1.5:3 cement coarse and 2 cm gauge stone chips excluding column. Lintel and beam cost of reinforcement	Cmt	4.07	4500.00	18315.00
5.0	First class brick work in 1:6 cement and fine sand mortar in superstructure	Cmt	8.90	2650.00	23585.00
6.0	RCC work in slab, chhajjas staircase in 1:2:4 cement mortar including shuttering centering.	Cmt	2.75	4500.00	12375.00
7.0	Steelwork in column, ground, plinth and slab beams RCC slab including bending and steel wastage etc.	Qtl	6.50	5400.00	35100.00
8.0	PCC flooring in total covered 0.10 mt. thick & complete in all respect.	sq.mt	7.50	250.00	1875.00

9.0	12 mm thick plaster on both sidewalls and ceiling 1.5 mix.	Sq.mt	21.82	165.00	3600.30
10.0	Providing and fixing rolling shutters	Sq.ft	81.00	120.00	9720.00
11.0	Centering and shuttering charges	L.S.		5000.00	5000.00
12.0	Painting of outsides wall with Apex paint	Sq.mt	37.17	80.00	2973.60
				Total Rs.	122771.95

Say Rs= 1,23,000.00

## (RS. ONE LACS TWENTY THREE THOUSAND ONLY)

Date 15-11-2009

Place: Varanasi

for-Bharat & Associates

The AGM UCO Bank, Zonal Office Bhelupur, Varanasi

Dear Sir

# **Reg :- Estimate of proposed ATM for UCO Bank Railway Station Cantt**

with the reference of As per Telephonic instruction. I have visited to above site on dated 12-11-2009 for purpose of preparing estimate for ATM site. We are submitting

SL. NO.	Item of Work	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1.0	Earth filling in total covered with front side open	Cmt	28.35		
2.0	Earth work in excation in foundation in ordinary soil lime clay or sand including left up to 1.5 mts. And lead up to 1.5 mts. In columns.	Cmt	12.75		
3.0	0.15 mt. thick PCC in 1:2:4 in foundation base	Cmt	2.34		
4.0	R.C.C. work column with 1:1.5:3 cement coarse and 2 cm gauge stone chips excluding column. Lintel and beam cost of reinforcement	Cmt	4.07		
5.0	First class brick work in 1:6 cement and fine sand mortar in superstructure	Cmt	8.90		
6.0	RCC work in slab, chhajjas staircase in 1:2:4 cement mortar including shuttering centering.	Cmt	2.75		

	paint			
12.0	Painting of outsides wall with Apex	Sq.mt	37.17	
11.0	Centering and shuttering charges	L.S.		
10.0	Providing and fixing rolling shutters	Sq.ft	81.00	
9.0	12 mm thick plaster on both sidewalls and ceiling 1.5 mix.	Sq.mt	21.82	
8.0	PCC flooring in total covered 0.10 mt. thick & complete in all respect.	sq.mt	7.50	
7.0	Steelwork in column, ground, plinth and slab beams RCC slab including bending and steel wastage etc.	Qtl	6.50	

Date 15-11-2009

Place: Varanasi

for-Bharat & Associates

# DETAILED ESTIMATE / SPECICATION OF ATM FURNISHING & ELECTRICAL WORK OF UCO BANK MAHMOORGANJ.

### A- FURNISHING WORK:

Sl.no	<b>Description of items</b>	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1.0	Providing and fixing Vitrified Tiled Flooring 1st quality polished 24"x24" with 4" skirting of Johnson /Bell/Naveen Ceramics or equivalent make fixing make. Fixing in cement sand ratio 1:5 in line and level inclusive of wastage, cutting and joints filling with white cement skirting to be flush with POP with 6mm groove between POP and skirting Johnson- (Parleto) Including cleaning complete as directed by the Architect.	SFT	100.00		
2.0	P/F suspended False Ceiling Gyp Board with G.I. Perimeter channels G.I. Intermediate Channels Etc. properly suspended from ceiling with Nylon/G./I. strips sleeves and Screws 12.5 Mm tapered edgeg Gyp board (confirming To I.S.2095-1982)ceiling tiles to be screw Fixed to the ceiling section with 25mm dry Wall screw mechanically at 230C/C and Finished with jointing compound paper tape And two coars of primer and two coats Of plastic paint complete as per design Including perimeter channels required for Light fitting cut out Grill diffusers etc	SFT	100.00		
3.0	Providing and fixing Glass Main Door at the entrance door (approx.size 3'-6"x7')made out of Sal wood with top and middle runner Of section size 4" X 1.5" while bottom Runner to be of 6"x1.5" size. The two vertical members shall be of 4"x1.5" section. The frame shall be covered with 4mm ply And 1.0 mm laminate. The glass shall be 8 mm th.Clear plain glass with anti shatter film fixed on it The door shall be fixed to floor on a floor spring. The work to include providing and fixing of Floor Spring & Handle – 2 nos.)	SFT	24.50		

4.0	Providing and fixing External Fixed Glazing made out of Sal wood with top runner of section size 4"x 1.5" while bottom runner to be of 6"x 1.5" size. The two vertical members shall be of 4"x 1.5" section. The frame shall be covered with 4 mm ply & 1 mm the laminate. The glass shall be 8 mm th clear plain glass with antishatter film fixed on it.	SFT	40.00	
5.0	Providing and fixing Card Access Pillar of size 6"x 6" (Out-out) dimension comprising of 12mm ply, finished with 1.0 mm laminate appropriate slot to be made for card access unit. Unit – nos.	No.	1.00	
6.0	Providing and fixing Panelling at the entrance / Internal portion in position ply panelling with Sal wood framing of 1 ½ "x 1 ½ "section at 2'-0"c/c both ways, 12mm marine IS.710 ply wood with 1.0mm laminate approved shade and make in plumb, line and level complete as directed by the Architect.	SFT	190.00	
7.0	Providing & fixing Wooden solid Partition using necessary Sal wood framing 2"x2" at 2'-0"C/C claded with 12mm marine IS.710 ply on both side and finish with 1.0mm laminate one side and enamel paint on the other side. As directed by the Architect.	SFT	85.00	
8.0	Providing and fixing wooden shutter boxing comprising of 2"x 2"sal wood frame work,12mm marine plywood,trapedoor with sal wood lipping patti,flush tower bolt on trap door, shutter boxing finished with 1.0mm thk.Laminate fixed over it. The mode of measurement shall be of total running ft. Size (12'x1'x 2')	RFT	10.00	

9.0	Providing and placing in position Cheque Drop Box as /design made out of 3 layers of 4mm th.commercial ply on side walls and 19mm th.top and bottom surface. Height of the box to be 2'-6" with 4 no.spacer of 4 inch ht fixed on top to support 10mm th plain glass of 1'-6" dia over it. The box shall be covered on all surface with 1.0 mm thk laminate. It shall have slit have slit in the front for dropping cheque. door to provide on the back	No.	1.00		
10.0	Providing & applying Plaster of Paris of Superfine grade, average thickness 5mm on plastered wall, level pads to be made before application to be done with aluminium pipe section	SFT	210.00		
11.0	Providing and applying Plastic Paint on wall & Ceiling surface with three coats of Asian / Nerolac/ ICI / JNN with surface preparation primer And putty complte. as directed by the Architect.	SFT	210.00		
12.0	Providing and fixing of Voucher stand made by PVC in vertical dimension	No.	1.00		
13.0	Providing and applying Enamel paint three coats of 1st quality white enamel paint including scraping the surface clean, primer & putty complte.	SFT	80.00		
				Total Rs.	0.00
	B- ELECTRICAL WORK :				
12.0	Providing & fixing Philips make recessed mounting lumineires with 595x595mm mirror optic design for ceiling mounting system tubelite (CAT. No.FBS 300/236 P5 – 2 X PL-L 36Watt) Philips Make.	No.	1.00		
13.0	P/F of <b>point wiring 5Amp controlling switch</b> modular type, including 1.5sqmx2 +1x1sqm multy stand red PVC insulated copper wire in suitable size PVC conduit & M.S box plate including 2x2.5+1x1sqmm circuit wiring switch board to MCB DB. including sinage wiring	No.	5.00		
14.0	S/F <b>15Amp switch &amp; 15 amp Socket</b> including 2x2.5sqm +1x1sqm Multi standard copper wire in suitable size PVC conduit & M.S box front plate (each switch board separate circuit)	No.	2.00		

15.0	S/F 3 No. 5 Amp socket & 3 No controlling switch including M.S box cover plate & top plate, 2x1.5sqm+1x1sqm multy stand Wire in suitable size PVC conduit, switch board to MCB MB( each switch board separate circuit.) with wiring	No.	2.00		
16.0	S/Laying 4sqmmx4core copper Armored Cable Branch Main Panel to ATM main panel.( ATM main cable connect to branch main panel DG Bus Bar & 2nd main cable connect to UPS.)	Mt.	20.00		
17.0	S/F of <b>Down Light fitting</b> Glass Type 2 x18 watt including CFL make Phiips	No.	2.00		
18.0	Providing & installation of 4 way SPN D.B. including 32 Amp DP & 2 No.16 Amp SP MCB .of Havell's MDS make.	No.	1.00		
19.0	S/F PVC Type 8" Dia Louver Type Fresh Air Fan Heavy Duty Make Havells, Khaitan	No.	1.00		
20.0	S/F of Ceiling Fan 24" Dia including down rod & regulator.	No.	1.00		
				Total Rs.	0.00

Total Rs A+B 0.00
Say Total Rs.

### **Specifications of Materials**

	opeomedions of materials	
S.No.	Item	Make/ Specifications
1.0	Ply board	Green, Century, Archid 100% boiling water proof, 100% Termite proof
2.0	Laminate (Plane colour)	Greenlam, Century Mica, Archid Lam, Marino

3.0	Adhesive	Fevicol- SH
4.0	Aluminium section	Jindal,indal,Hindalco
5.0	Door closer/Floor spring	Everite,Henco,Hyper
6.0	Hinges/drawer slides	Earl-Bihari Pvt.ltd.
7.0	Vinyl flooring/Tiles	Bhor (Marblex),Armstrong.
	1'-0"x1'-0"	
8.0	Mortice latch and lock	Godrej
9.0	Venetian blinds (vertical/horizontal)	Vista,Luxaflex.
10.0	Upholstrey	Bhor Bilbio.
11.0	Exhaust fan	Usha
12.0	Glass.	Modi float- 6 mm thick.
13.0	White Cement	J.K. , Birla
14.0	P.V.C. Sleek Cistern	Hindware (15 Ltr. Capacity)- Public toilet Design No. 189229.
15.0	Paint, Primer	Nerolac ,Asian
16.0	Urinals	toilet- Hindware –60007 Senso Urinals.
		toilet - Hindware –60007 Senso Urinals.
17.0	Squatting Pans	For Public toilet - Hindware –20042 Orissa Pan 6 Ltr.
18.0	Towel Rods	MAOR – (Marc make)-4060
19.0	Mirror	Modi Guard- 6 m.m. thick.
20.0	M. S. Tor.	TATA.
21.0	Water proofing chemical	CECO NO. 1
22.0	Antitermite liquid	Dursban – T.C. (for wood and earth).
23.0	G.I Pipes	B -Class.
24.0	PVC Pipes.	Supreme/Prince
25.0	False Ceiling	India Gypsum, Armstrong
26.0	Timber	Salwood
26.0	vetrifiedTiles 2'x2'	Jhonsons , ( Perlato )
		•

Bharat & Associates